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College of the Sequoias
915 S. Mooney Blvd.  •  Visalia, CA 93277

Website: www.cos.edu
559/730-3700  •  559/730-3894
Grades 13-14   •   FTES 11,014

Brent Calvin, Ed. D., Superintendent/President (brentc@cos.edu)....................................730-3745
Kinetha Cochran, Executive Assistant to the President (kinethac@cos.edu)..........................730-3767 
Curtis Allen, Director, Historically Black Colleges & Universities (curtisa@cos.edu)............ 737-4884
Ron Ballesteros-Perez, Assistant Superintendent/Vice President, Administrative Services 
(ronb@cos.edu)...................................................................................................................................730-3734
Francisco Banuelos, Dean, Natural Sciences, Mathematics, and Engineering 
(franciscob@cos.edu)............................................................................................................ 730-3942
Adrian Beltran, Director, Extended Opportunity Programs and Services (EOPS) 
(adrianb@cos.edu)...............................................................................................................  730-3885 
Andrew Boring, Director, Learning Resources (andrewbo@cos.edu).................................... 730-3826
Nick Branch, Director, Fire and EMS Programs (nickb@cos.edu)........................................ 583-2640
Jason Brasil, Director, Campus Services & Engagement, Hanford Center 
(jasonbr@cos.edu ) ................................................................................................................585-5852 
John Bratsch, Dean, Human Resource Services/Legal Affairs (johnbr@cos.edu).................. 730-3830
Michele Brock, Provost, Hanford Center (michelebr@cos.edu)..............................................583-2523
Francisco Castillo, Ed.D., Dean, Educational Support Services (franciscoc@cos.edu)............737-5362
Joseph Castillo, Director, Physical Therapist Assistant Program/ACCE (josephcas@cos.edu)....737-6265
Donnie Charles, Chief, District Police (donniec@cos.edu)................................................... 730-3862
Ashley Collins, Manager, Purchasing & Business Support (ashleyco@cos.edu) …...……......730-3765 
Michele Corbett, Director, Campus Services & Engagement, Tulare Center 
(michelec@cos.edu) .............................................................................................................. 688-3024 
Chelsea Cushing, Director, CTE Special Projects and Grants (chelseac@cos.edu)................688-3044
Joan Daniels, Manager, Health Center (joand@cos.edu)...................................................... 737-6242
Brent Davis, Dean, Physical Education & Director, Athletics (brentd@cos.edu)....................730-3912
Erin Ferguson, Manager, Maintenance & Operations (erinfe@cos.edu)................................ 737-4898 
Lauren Fishback, Director, Marketing & Public Information (laurenfi@cos.edu) ................ 730-3921 	
Tim Foster, Executive Director, COS Foundation (timf@cos.edu).......................................  730-3902 
Elise Garcia, Dean, Student Services (eliseg@cos.edu)...........................................................737-5443 
Michelle Gilbert, Director, Student Success Program (michellegi@cos.edu)........................... 737-6176
Tess Hernandez, Director, MESA (tessh@cos.edu)............................................................... 737-4845
Wil Hobbs, Director, Student Activities & Affairs (williamh@cos.edu)...................................... 730-3736
Arianna Kennedy, Director, Admissions & Records (ariannak@cos.edu).......................... ..... 737-6269
Belen Kersten, Director, Nursing and Allied Health (belenk@cos.edu)................................. 730-3794
Jesse Wilcoxson, Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent/Vice President, Academic Services 
(jessew@cos.edu)................................................................................................................... 730-3823
Ken Lamb, Manager, Construction Services (kennyl@cos.edu)............................................ 730-3940
Ashley Land, Director, Apprenticeship (ashleyla@cos.edu)................................................... 737-6236
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Lyndsi Litten, Director, Access and Ability (lyndsil@cos.edu).............................................. 737-4892
David Loverin, Director, Financial Aid (davidl@cos.edu) .................................................... 730-3722 	
Richard Lubben, Dean, Arts & Letters, and LRC (richardl@cos.edu)...................................737-6257
Tommy Luu, Assistant Director, Athletics (tommyl@cos.edu).............................................. 737-6203 
Greg Meinert, Manager, Infrastructure & Security (gregm@cos.edu)....................................737-6210
Leangela Miller-Hernandez, Director, Budget and Categorical Accounting 
(leangelam@cos.edu)............................................................................................................ 730-3795
Jessica Morrison, Assistant Superintendent/Vice President, Student Services 
(jessicamo@cos.edu)..............................................................................................................730-3755
Mehmet "Dali" Ozturk, Ph.D., Dean, Research, Planning & Institutional Effectiveness 
(mehmeto@cos.edu) ............................................................................................................ 730-3790 
Rainbow Park-Moore, Chief Accounting Officer (rainbowp@cos.edu)..................................737-6194
Zachary Patterson, Manager, Food Services (zacharyp@cos.edu).............................................. 730-3906
Dave Richert, Interim Dean, Technology Services (davidric@cos.edu)................................. 730-6186 
Kristin Robinson, Ph.D., Dean, Enrollment Management (kristinr@cos.edu)...................... 730-3850
Courtney Sallam, Dean, Student Services (courtneys@cos.edu).............................................737-5441
Miriam Sallam, Director, Foster Care Education & Basic Needs (miriams@cos.edu)............... 737-4842
Jonna Schengel, Ed.D., Dean, CTE & Workforce Development (jonnas@cos.edu).............  688-3027  
Chris Spomer, Director, Welcome Center & Early College Partnerships 
(chriss@cos.edu)................................................................................................................... 730-3879
Juan Vazquez, Dean, Student Services (juanv@cos.edu)........................................................737-5440
Louann Waldner, Ph.D., Provost, Tulare College Center (louannw@cos.edu).............................. 688-3050
Millicent Owens, Interim Dean, Business, Social Sciences, and Consumer Family Studies 
(millicento@cos.edu).............................................................................................................737-6281
Thomas Wilson, Director, Police Academy & Training Program (thomasw@cos.edu).......... 583-2620 
Byron Woods, Dean, Facilities & Facilities Planning (byronw@cos.edu).............................  730-3908
Catherine Ybarra, Director, TRiO Grant, Upward Bound (catheriney@cos.edu)..................737-5401
Jorge Zegarra, Director, Training and Resource Center (jorgez@cos.edu)............................  688-3138

Board of Trustees
Raymond Macareno (Ward 3)............................................................................................... President
Kenneth Nunes (Ward 2)............................................................................................................Clerk
Connie Diaz (Ward 4)........................................................................................................... Member
John Lehn (Ward 5)...................................................................................................... Vice President
Greg Sherman (Ward 1)......................................................................................................... Member

Trustee Meeting Date: second Monday of the month

COS Visalia Campus, 915 S. Mooney Blvd., Visalia 93277................................................. 730-3700
COS Hanford Educational Center, 925 N. 13th Ave., Hanford 93230.............................. 583-2500
COS Tulare College Center, 4999 E. Bardsley Ave., Tulare 93274.....................................688-3000


